THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 05/26/2020 by the following vote:

AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	



Resolution No. 2020/134

IN THE MATTER OF MODIFYING THE HOURS OF OPERATION FOR THE LIBRARY

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2019, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 2019/202 authorizing a change in operating hours for the library that deviated from the standard operating hours (8 am-12 noon; 1 pm-5 pm) set under County Ordinance No. 22-2.202; and

WHEREAS, the library wishes to continue its practice of offering hours beyond what is prescribed in County Ordinance No. 22-2.202 (7:30 am to 5 pm, Monday to Friday, No Lunch Breaks) to better accommodate the needs of the public; and

WHEREAS, a number of cities in Contra Costa County have recently requested changes to the number of hours per week that their libraries are open;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors does hereby approve the request to update the hours of operation for the Libraries to the hours shown in the attached table (Attachment A); and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution supersedes and replaces Resolution No. 2019/202, which was adopted by the Board on June 18, 2019.

Contact: Walt Beveridge, 925-608-7730 I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: May 26, 2020 David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Dianne Dinsmore, Human Resources Director